Subject: Re: NEW C-PAB 2016 SUMMIT

From: Charles Puree

Date: 02/03/2016 08:48 PM

To: Minzerdude@aol.com

CC: 22655@lapd.lacity.org, csidlow0264@aim.com, aftonneighbor@aol.com, carrolilmac345@aol.com,
chrisxshabel@aol.com, csidlow0264@aol.com, Damianzavala@aol.com, jdyrector@aol.com, Luvbaja@aol.com,
msepls@aol.com, rolav@aol.com, rolavi@aol.com, samssweethearts@aol.com, sswanla@aol.com,
whiddon2003@aol.com, Ymarinl@aol.com, Josh.kurpies@asm.ca.gov, tim.harter@asm.ca.gov, gmora@bhs-inc.org,
tricia@boardners.com, bruce@bruceremick.com, BruceRemick@CA.RR.Com, chaim@chaimkolodny.com,
apittman@chla.usc.edu, ASchneir@chla.usc.edu, ILim@chla.usc.edu, scott@chnc.org, mbenoit@cimgroup.com,
rrobinson@cimgroup.com, Anastasia@corniche.com, CCox@covca.org, Marcel@dga.org, dnelson@dnaepr.com,
kghorning@earthlink.net, merlemsinger@earthlink.net, ericm@easthollywood.net, cullen.armet@enla.org,
RodolfoS@epath.org, jgirodo@gmail.com, Jirair@gmail.com, kvndennison@gmail.com, Orenkatz1@gmail.com,
Robin.moreno70@gmail.com, RyanHunc@gmail.com, sswanla@gmail.com, stavolal@gmail.com,
tracydennison@gmail.com, elisolomonmd@gmailc.om, president@hhwc.org, dylan@hollywood-arts.org,
meera@hollywood-arts.org, MHarkins@hollywoodandhighlandsecurity.com, Kerry@hollywoodbid.org,
leron@hollywoodchamber.net, Nicole@hollywoodchamber.net, jay@hollywoodforever.com, eriksanjurjo@hotmail.com,
garfieldwatch@hotmail.com, garieldwatch@hotmail.com, pquispe@hotmail.com, Robin.Moreno@hotmail.com,
jbriggs@jbriggslaw.com, Alejandra.Marroquin@lacity.org, Angela.Motta@lacity.org, Aram.Taslagyan@lacity.org,
Carolyn.Ramsay@lacity.org, councilmember.ryu@lacity.org, craig.white@lacity.org, daniel.halden@Iacity.org,
Fabiola.Vilchez@lacity.org, jacquelyn.lawson@lacity.org, jeffrey.ebenstein@lacity.org, John.Darnell@lacity.org,
leslie.perez@lacity.org, Mitch.Ofarrell@lacity.org, Nikki.Ezhari@lacity.org, Sarah.dusseault@lacity.org,
Sharon.Shapiro@lacity.org, Sonya.young-jimenez@lacity.org, Stacy.Marble@Iacity.org, JMarsan@LAFreeClinic.org,
Cshepard@lagaycenter.org, 32256@lapd.lacity.org, 35378@lapd.lacity.org, armand.carranza@lapd.lacity.org,
G9603@lapd.lacity.org, peter.zarcone@lapd.lacity.org, etom@laphil.org, caroleruggier@me.com, jim@mediadistrict.org,
davidgadd@mindspring.com, hcarmichael@myfriendsplace.org, s.mullins@nicholscanyon.org,
Susan.Mullins@nicholscanyon.org, aaronep@pacbell.net, Jose.Malagon@pacbell.net, tgerger@pacbell.net,
rick_madrid@paramount.com, atopacio@ph.lacounty.gov, mniedjelski@ph.lacounty.gov, andreaweltman@sbcglobal.net,
beachwoodcanyon@sbcglobal.net, craigdesilva@sbcglobal.net, jdyrector@sbcglobal.net, jwalker536@sbcglobal.net,
KingArt59@sbcglobal.net, sarmao@sbcglobal.net, TheBermans@sbcglobal.net, viaconnell@sbcglobal.net,
hillary@scientology.net, Baydsar.thomasian@sen.ca.gov, fernando.morales@sen.ca.gov, Melissa@supperclub.com,
stephen@thirdeyecreative.net, aberberi@thompsonhotels.com, brian@tioh.com, Jose.bermudez@whotel.com,
cjones@windsorcommunities.com, angiearamayo@yahoo.com, deanaruggieri@yahoo.com, laurabrugnoni@yahoo.com,
laynjack@yahoo.com, Leonfjost@yahoo.com, michaelblaser@yahoo.com, The2schons@yahoo.com,
vanrecords@yahoo.com, beatrice.girmala@lapd.lacity.org
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Sent from my iPhone

On Feb 3, 2016, at 8:32 PM, Minzerdude@aol.com wrote:

Congratulations Bruce and Valorie !!

Your efforts have always been outstanding.
Best to you both !!

Gary

In a message dated 2/3/2016 7:22:55 P.M. Pacific Standard Time, 22655@lapd.lacity.org writes:

Good evening !!! We're HAPPY to announce that Bruce Remick was elected to serve as the new Civilian Co-Chairman in
partnership with Valorie Keegan as our Civilian Vice Co-Chairman.

For many years under the excellent guidance of Gary Minzer, the Hollywood Citizens Police Advisory Board earned the
distinction as the finest in Los Angeles. We're fortunate to have these two OUTSTANDING individuals take the baton from Gary

and continue the visionary leadership of our C-PAB going forward.

Thanks to everyone that participated in this election!
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